weather period which ends around third week of March 2026.   If no reply is 
received by the party within 48 hours of its request, then it is deemed that 
the request is not accepted by DCI and the timelines stated in the tender 
document would prevail. 

v. Estimated cost Rs. 1,05,00,000/-  (Rupees One Crore  Five Lakhs only) 
vi. Cost of tender Rs. 1770/- Inclusive of GST (Rupees One thousand  Seven 

hundred and Seventy   only)  
Tenders submitted without/ less than the cost of tender 
documents unless exempted shall be summarily rejected. 
The Cost of Tender is non-refundable. 

vii. Earnest money deposit
(EMD) 

2% of the Estimated Cost mentioned above (Rs. 2.10 Lakhs)